

CS No. 664/18
Chander Pal Singh Vs. Pintu Kumar

08.11.2021

Court proceedings through physical hearing.

At 10.55 a.m.

Present : Sh. M.N. Qural, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue fresh notice of the suit to defendants no. 2 and 3 on PF/RC/Speed Post and all other possible modes for **17.02.2022**. Steps within a week.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.11.2021