

CC NI ACT 37063/2023 HDFC BANK LTD Vs. RINKU SINGH
CC NI ACT 37057/2023 HDFC BANK LTD Vs. DHIRAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
CC NI ACT 37058/2023 HDFC BANK LTD Vs. DONG YOON KANG
CC NI ACT 37059/2023 HDFC BANK LTD Vs. AADIL MOHMMAD
KASIM

29.11.2024

Present: Ms. KM Dipika, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that the matter has been settled between the parties and he wishes to withdraw the present matter.

Separate statement of counsel in this regard has been recorded.

Let the matter be put up before the National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on **14.12.2024** for consideration/orders.

(ARVIND TOMAR)
JMFC(NI ACT)-04/DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/29.11.2024