

CS 664/18
CHANDER PAL SINGH
Vs.
PINTU KUMAR

21.01.2025

Present : None.

As per the report, summons and RC could not be served upon the defendant nos.1 to 3 due to insufficient address. Affixation report also not received.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Copies to be executed through the concerned Ld. District & Sessions Judge and also by way of affixation as well as through all acceptable modes of services for **15.05.2025**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.01.2025